14
The Mini-SAS external I/O connector system consists of a die-cast metal cage and a Compact MultiLane SMT
Connector, featuring proven ”cut edge” style contacts. Providing 4 serial send/receive channels per port, this
connector system is designed to satisfy the needs for gigabit serial data transmission applications with signal
speeds across the connector interface of 6 Gbps per channel.
The cage is mounted separately to the body so that the stress imposed by insertion and removal of the cable
plug does not affect the signal/body solder joints. The connector is available with unique solder hold-down
tabs designed to provide additional mechanical robustness in demanding applications.

3 - 15µ" Gold in Mating Area/
100µ" Matte Tin on Tails over Nickel Under-plate
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
Mini-SAS Connector FS1- R26- X 0 0 XFS1- R26- X 0 0 X
OPTIONS
0 - Standard Connector
1 - Connector with Hold Down Tabs
0 - Standard
0 - Standard
X
0
0
FS1
R26
X
TYPE
1 - Standard
2 - With SAS 2.0 Guide Keyway
A - With SAS 2.1 Guide Keyway
S - Shell
SIZE
01 - 1x - 1 degree
F1 - 1x - 0 degree
P01 - 1x - 1 degree PCI Express
02 - 2x - 1 degree
F2 - 2x - 0 degree
04 - 4x - 1 degree
F4 - 4x - 0 degree
PLATING
1 - Nickel (ROHS)
Ordering Information Contact Amphenol for additional options
Mini-SAS Cage FSX -S XX-1 X XX-XXFSX -S XX-1 X XX-XX
SPECIAL
Blank - No Light Pipe
LP - With Two Barrel Light Pipes - One Light Pipe per Port
OPTIONS
C1 - Conductive Elastomer Gasket - 8 mm Long Mounting Screw,
No Lock Washer
C2 - Conductive Elastomer Gasket - No Mounting Screw
E1 - Stainless Steel Gasket - 8 mm Long Mounting Screw,
No Lock Washer
E2 - Stainless Steel Gasket - No Mounting Screws
E3 - Stainless Steel Gasket - 10 mm Long Mounting Screw
with Lock Washer
F1 - Foam Gasket
KEYING
0 - No key
1 - Key #1
4 - Key #4 Universal SAS port
7 - Key #7
24 - Key #2 and #4 SAS Out
46 - Key #4 and #6 SAS In
D22 - Left Port Key #2 & #4 / Right Port Key #2 & #4
D66 - Left Port Key #4 & #6 / Right Port Key #4 & #6
D26 - Left Port Key #2 & #4 / Right Port Key #4 & #6
D62 - Left Port Key #4 & #6 / Right Port Key #2 & #4
XX
XX
X
FSX
S
XX
1
1
I/O PRODUCTS
HIGH SPEED
Telephone: (416) 291-4401 Fax: (416) 292-0647 E-Mail: sales@amphenolcanada.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.